
The New Zealand

Gazette

Import Licensing
Edition

WELLINGTON : TUESDAY, 21 NOVEMBER 1989

RESULTS OF TENDERS

ROUND 77
Flour

ROUND 78
Apparel-Jackets, Margarine, Rubber

Issue No. 205

	

" 5791



6722

	

11.008

	

1101.00.00

	

Wheat or meslin flour

	

12 297
11 .018

	

1103.11 .00

	

Groats, meal and pallets of wheat
1103.21 .00

RESULTS OF IMPORT LICENCE TENDERS-ROUND 77

Tender No : 6722 -

	

Item Code : 11008 Or 11018
Amount Tendered : 12,297 Licence Units of $2,000 (Cif) Each

Name Location Units
Sought

Units
Won

Bid Rate
Per Unit

Premium

Successful
London Portfolio Services Limited Auckland 20 20 5.00 100 .00
B .H .P .Trading New Zealand Ltd Auckland 325 325 4 .00 1,300 .00
J .C .Sherratt & Company Limited Christchurch 100 100 2 .00 200.00
Advantage Commercial Concepts Auckland 4 4 1 .00 4.00
London Portfolio Services Limited Christchurch 50 50 1 .00 50.00
Advantage Commercial Concepts Auckland 4 4 1 .00 4 .00

J .C .Sherratt & Company Limited Christchurch 100 100 1 .00 100 .00
J .C .Sherratt & Company Limited Christchsurch 100 100 1 .00 100 .00
Anthony James Epps Wellington 50 50 1 .00 50 .00
Advantage Commercial Concepts Auckland 4 4 1 .00 4 .00
J .C .Sherratt & Company Limited Christchurch 100 100 1 .00 100 .00
London Portfolio Services Ltd Auckland 1,000 1,000 0 .00 0 .00
Kirk Enterprises Auckland 12,297 10,440 0.00 0 .00
Unsuccessful

Peter M Judd & Co Ltd Auckland 6 12,297 0 0.00 0 .00
J.C .Sherratt & Company Limited Christchurch 500 0 0.00 0 .00
Boswell Judd & Co Auckland 6 12,297 0 0.00 0 .00
J .C .Sherratt & Company Limited Christchurch 50 0 0.00 0.00
Bishop Customs Agency (1986) Ltd Auckland 12,297 0 0.00 0.00
Advantage Commercial Concepts Auckland 12,297 0 0.00 0 .00
Advantage Commercial Concepts Auckland 12,297 0 0.00 0.00
Garment Emporium Auckland 12,297 0 0.00 0.00
J .C .Sherratt & Company Limited Christchurch 200 0 0 .00 0.00
J .C .Sherratt & Company Limited Christchurch 50 0 0 .00 0 .00
Advantage Commercial Concepts Auckland 12,297 0 0 .00 0 .00
Advantage Commercial Concepts Auckland 12,297 0 0 .00 0 .00

Sterob Products Auckland 12,297 0 0 .00 0 .00
J .C.Sherratt & Company Limited Christchurch 1,000 0 0 .00 0 .00
Advantage Commercial Concepts Auckland 12,297 0 0 .00 0 .00
J .C.Sherratt & Company Limited Christchurch 50 0 0.00 0 .00
Defiance Flour Mills Ltd Christchurch 750 0 0 .00 0 .00
Banner International Ltd Wellington 12,297 0 0.00 0 .00
Imported Fashions Auckland 12,297 0 0.00 0 .00

Key Licence Consultant's Auckland 12,297 0 0.00 0 .00

Peter M Judd Auckland 6 12,297 0 0.00 0.00

Trendy Clothes Co Auckland 12,297 0 0.00 0.00

Ark Trading Co Auckland 6 12,297 0 0 .00 0 .00

Aztec Fashions Auckland 12,297 0 0 .00 0 .00

Average Successful Bid Per Unit $0 ( 0.01%) 225,803 12,297 $2,012 .00

5792 NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE No. 205

ROUND 77: CALL FOR TENDERS WHICH CLOSED ON 8 AUGUST 1989

FLOUR-THIRD ALLOCATION
No. of

Tender Item Tariff $2,000 c .i .f.
No . Code Items Goods : Brief Description Units



21 NOVEMBER

	

IMPORT LICENSING EDITION

	

5793

ROUND 78: CALL FOR TENDERS WHICH CLOSED ON 26 SEPTEMBER 1989

Points to Note:

Continuity Licence

CER Apparel

APPAREL TENDER ALLOCATIONS : 1989/90 MEN'S AND BOYS' JACKETS

1 . Please note that the amounts tendered in this round for men's and boys' jackets (G906 and G907) represent 50 percent (less
continuity) of the total tender allocation for 1989/90, the other 50 percent having already been tendered in May 1989, Round 75 . In
future there will no longer be two separate tender allocations each year for the two men's and boys' jacket tender categories . The
allocations will be combined into one call, which for the 1990/91 licence year, is scheduled to be called in May 1990 . As a result,
acceptance of continuity from this second jacket round-Round 78, will be required to be given at a considerably earlier date than
that normally required . Successful tenderers in this round should therefore take careful note of the early continuity reply date
stipulated on the offer.

2 . It should be noted that all import licence restrictions and tariffs on imports into New Zealand of Australian apparel were removed
on 6 July 1989 .

No . of
Tender

	

Item

	

$2,000 c.i .f .
No .

	

Code

	

Goods: Brief Description

	

Units
6723

	

G.906

	

Men's and boys' jackets, viz ., reefers, sportscoats, etc .

	

184
6724

	

G.907

	

Men's and boys' jackets, viz ., parkas, windjackets, etc.

	

177

MARGARINE INDUSTRY DEVELOPMENT PLAN
This is the fifth and final 6-monthly round of tendering under the Margarine Industry Development Plan .
It should be noted that compliance is required with the Food Regulations, which do not permit colouring and flavouring of
margarine.
These goods become exempt from import licensing control on 1 January 1990 . No refund will be made on unused balances .

RUBBER GOODS INDUSTRY DEVELOPMENT PLAN (TWELFTH ALLOCATION)
This is the twelfth and final tender round under the Plan . These goods become exempt from import licensing control on 1 January
1990 . No refunds will be made on unused balances .

Tender
No.

Item
Code Goods: Brief Description

No . of
$2,000 c.i .f .

Units
6728 40.005 Vulcanised rubber, thread and cord, textile covered, etc. 8
6729 40.010 Unvulcanised natural or synthetic rubber in the form of tubes, piping, and tubing, of unhardened 290

vulcanised rubber excluding hydraulic automotive brake hoses with fittings attached
6730 40.015 Unvulcanised natural or synthetic rubber in other forms, excluding tubes and solutions 103
6731 40.022 Plates, sheets, strips, etc . of vulcanised rubber, excluding rubber sheet soling 456
6732 40.030 Transmission, conveyor or elevator belts or belting of vulcanised rubber 166
6733 40.047 Teats of rubber 20
6734 40.055 Articles of apparel and clothing accessories of rubber 25
6735 40.060 Washers, gaskets, stoppers of rubber 187
6736 40.062 Rubber bands, other articles of rubber 124
6737 40.067 Milking machine rubberware 248
6738 40.070 Spools, reels, etc., articles of rubber used in machinery, etc . 248

Tender
No .

Item
Code Tariff Items Goods: Brief Description

No . of
$2,000 c.i .f.

Units
6725 Ex 15.008 1517.10.00.01E Table margarine 6231

1517.10.00.09L
6726 Ex 15.008 1517.10.00.11B Margarine, imitation lard and other prepared edible fats (other than 1285

1517.10.00.19H table margarine)
1517.10.00 .29E

Ex 1517.90.19
6727 15.010 15.12.009 Vegetable oils and fats, wholly or partly hydrogenated or solidified or 6

hardened by any other process, whether or not refined, but not
further prepared



5794

	

NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE

	

No. 205

RESULTS OF IMPORT LICENCE TENDERS-ROUND 78

Tender No : 8 - Item Code :
Amount Tendered : . Licence Units of $2,000 (Cif) Each
Invalid

Kirk Enterprises Auckland 290 0 0 .00 0 .00

Average Successful Bid Per Unit ( "%) 290 0 $0 .00

Tender No : 6723 - Item Code : G806
Amount Tendered : 184 Licence Units of $2,000 (Cif) Each
Successful
Hallenstein Bros Ltd Auckland 5 5 500.00 2,500 .00
Hallenstein Bros Ltd Auckland 5 5 440.00 2,200.00
Hallenstein Bros Ltd Auckland 5 5 401 .00 2,005.00
North Shore Surf Products Auckland 9 2 2 332.00 664.00
Majic Memories Auckland 5 5 320.00 1,600.00
Smith & Caughey Ltd Auckland 10 10 303 .00 3,030.00
Hallenstein Bros Ltd Auckland 5 5 301 .00 1,505 .00
Country Road Clothing NZ Ltd Auckland 20 20 288.00 5,760.00
Majic Memories Auckland 10 10 240.00 2,400.00
Banner International Ltd Wellington 10 10 70.00 700.00
Banner International Ltd Wellington 10 10 30 .00 300.00
London Portfolio Services Ltd Auckland 10 10 8 .00 80.00
Viking Enterprises Auckland 25 25 8 .00 200.00
Smith & Caughey Ltd Auckland 10 10 5 .00 50.00
Viking Enterprises Auckland 84 52 5.00 260.00
Unsuccessful

Viking Enterprises Auckland 75 0 3 .00 0.00
London Portfolio Services Ltd Auckland 10 0 2 .00 0.00
London Portfolio Services Ltd Auckland 20 0 1 .00 0.00
Country Road Clothing NZ Ltd Auckland 25 0 0 .00 0.00
Amalgamated Dairies Ltd Auckland 100 0 0 .00 0.00
Country Road Clothing NZ Ltd Auckland 25 0 0 .00 0 .00
Country Road Clothing NZ Ltd Auckland 25 0 0 .00 0 .00
Country Road Clothing NZ Ltd Auckland 25 0 0 .00 0 .00
Country Road Clothing NZ Ltd Auckland 25 0 0 .00 0.00
London Portfolio Services Ltd Auckland 20 0 0 .00 0.00
Country Road Clothing NZ Ltd Auckland 25 0 0 .00 0 .00
Country Road Clothing NZ Ltd Auckland 25 0 0 .00 0 .00
Country Road Clothing NZ Ltd Auckland 25 0 0 .00 0 .00
Country Road Clothing NZ Ltd Auckland 25 0 0 .00 0 .00
Country Road Clothing NZ Ltd Auckland 25 0 0 .00 0 .00
Country Road Clothing NZ Ltd Auckland 25 0 0.00 0 .00
Sterob Products Auckland 184 0 0.00 0 .00
Country Road Clothing NZ Ltd Auckland . 25 0 0.00 0 .00
Country Road Clothing NZ Ltd Auckland 25 0 0.00 0 .00
Key Licence Consultant's Auckland 184 0 0 .00 0 .00
Country Road Clothing NZ Ltd Auckland 25 0 0.00 0 .00
Kirk Enterprises Auckland 184 0 0.00 0 .00
Bishop Customs Agency (1986) Ltd Auckland 184 0 0.00 0 .00
Country Road Clothing NZ Ltd Auckland 25 0 0.00 0 .00
Country Road Clothing NZ Ltd Auckland 25 0 0.00 0 .00
Country Road Clothing NZ Ltd Auckland 25 0 0.00 0.00
Country Road Clothing NZ Ltd Auckland 25 0 0 .00 0.00
Country Road Clothing NZ Ltd Auckland 25 0 0 .00 0.00
Country Road Clothing NZ Ltd Auckland 25 0 0 .00 0.00
Country Road Clothing NZ Ltd Auckland 25 0 0.00 0 .00
Country Road Clothing NZ Ltd Auckland 25 0 0.00 0.00
Country Road Clothing NZ Ltd Auckland 25 0 0 .00 0.00
Country Road Clothing NZ Ltd Auckland 25 0 0 .00 0.00
Country Road Clothing NZ Ltd Auckland 25 0 0 .00 0.00
Country Road Clothing NZ Ltd Auckland 25 0 0 .00 0.00
Country Road Clothing NZ Ltd Auckland 25 0 0 .00 0 .00
Interport Customs & Forwarding Ltd Auckland 1 3 0 0 .00 0 .00
Country Road Clothing NZ Ltd - Auckland 25 0 0 .00 0 .00
Country Road Clothing NZ Ltd Auckland 25 0 0 .00 0 .00
Invalid

North Shore Surf Products Auckland 9 1 0 376 .00 0 .00

Average Successful Bid Per Unit $126 ( 6 .32%) 1,906 184 $23,254 .00

Tender No : 6724 - Item Code : G907
Amount Tendered : 177 Licence Units of $2,000 (Cif) Each
Successful

Arbi Monograms 1980 Ltd Christchurch 1 24 24 1,800.00 43,200 .00
Survival Apparel Limited Christchurch 5 5 1,600.00 8,000 .00
Snoworld & Co Christchurch 5 5 1,306.00 6,530 .00
Circuit Holdings 1988 Limited Christchurch 11 11 1,301 .00 14,311 .00
Circuit Holdings 1988 Limited Christchurch 15 15 1,261 .00 18,915 .00
Circuit Holdings 1988 Limited Christchurch 21 21 1,221 .00 25,641 .00
Cambridge Clothing Co Ltd Auckland 7 50 50 1,210.00 60,500.00
H & J Smith Ltd Invercargill 5 5 1,210.00 6,050.00
Snoworld & Co Christchurch 10 10 1,206.00 12,060.00
Waltham Holdings Limited Christchurch 17 17 1,183 .00 20,111 .00



21 NOVEMBER

	

IMPORT LICENSING EDITION

	

5795

Tender No : 6728 -

	

Item Code : 40005
Amount Tendered :

	

8 Licence Units of $2,000 (Cif) Each
Successful

Successful-continued
Waltham Holdings Limited Christchurch 15 14 1,143 .00 16,002.00
Unsuccessful

Rembrandt Suits Ltd Auckland 5 0 1,120 .00 0.00
Snoworld & Co Christchurch 15 0 1,106 .00 0.00
Waltham Holdings Limited Christchurch 6 0 1,103 .00 0.00
Rembrandt Suits Ltd Auckland 5 0 1,100 .00 0.00
Lichfield (New Zealand) Ltd Christchurch 25 0 1,082 .00 0.00
Rembrandt Suits Ltd Auckland 5 0 1,080.00 0.00
Banner International Ltd Wellington 5 0 1,020.00 0.00
Snoworld & Co Christchurch 20 0 1,006.00 0.00
H & J Smith Ltd Invercargill 5 0 1,006 .00 0 .00
Lichfield (New Zealand) Ltd Christchurch 25 0 1,002 .00 0 .00
Canterbury International Ltd Christchurch 5 0 1,001 .00 0 .00
Survival Apparel Limited Christchurch 5 0 1,000 .00 0 .00
Modern Grocers Limited Christchurch 14 0 961 .00 0 .00
Modern Grocers Limited Christchurch 14 0 921 .00 0 .00
Modern Grocers Limited Christchurch 14 0 901 .00 0 .00
Banner International Ltd Wellington 10 0 820 .00 0 .00
Canterbury International Ltd Christchurch 5 0 801 .00 0 .00
Hallenstein Bros Ltd Auckland 5 0 801 .00 0 .00
Hallenstein Bros Ltd Auckland 20 0 701 .00 0 .00
Hallenstein Bros Ltd Auckland 20 0 601 .00 0 .00
Viking Enterprises Auckland 50 0 8 .00 0 .00
London Portfolio Services Ltd Auckland 10 0 8 .00 0.00
Viking Enterprises Auckland 100 0 3 .00 0.00
London Portfolio Services Ltd Auckland 10 0 2.00 0.00
London Portfolio Services Ltd Auckland 20 0 1 .00 0 .00
Key Licence Consultant's Auckland 177 0 0 .00 0.00
Bishop Customs Agency (1986) Ltd Auckland 177 0 0.00 0.00Sterob Products Auckland 177 0 0.00 0.00Kirk Enterprises Auckland 177 0 0.00 0.00
Amalgamated Dairies Ltd Auckland 100 0 0.00 0 .00London Portfolio Services Ltd Auckland 20 0 0.00 0 .00
Survival Apparel Limited Christchurch 8 0 0.00 0 .00
Interport Customs & Forwarding Ltd Auckland 1 3 0 0.00 0 .00

Average Successful Bid Per Unit $1,307 (65 .34%) 1,435 177 $231,320 .00

Tender No : 6725 - Item Code : ExI5008
Amount Tendered : 6,231 Licence Units of $2,000 (Cif) Each
Successful
Sterob Products Auckland 6,231 6,231 0 .00 0 .00
Unsuccessful

Peter M Judd & Co Ltd Auckland 6 6,231 0 0.00 0.00Amalgamated Dairies Ltd Auckland 1,000 0 0.00 0.00Advantage Commercial Concepts Auckland 0 0 0.00 0.00Bishop Customs Agency (1986) Ltd Auckland 6,231 0 0.00 0 .00Key Licence Consultant's Auckland 6,231 0 0.00 0.00Kirk Enterprises Auckland 6,231 0 0.00 0.00

Average Successful Bid Per Unit $0 ( 0.00%) 32,155 6,231 $0 .00

Tender No : 6726 - Item Code : Es15008
Amount Tendered : 1,285 Licence Units of $2,000 (Cif) Each
Successful

Davis Trading Co Ltd Petone 200 200 1 .00 200 .00Amalgamated Dairies Ltd Auckland 500 500 0 .00 0.00Kirk Enterprises Auckland 1,285 585 0 .00 0 .00Unsuccessful
Bishop Customs Agency (1986) Ltd Auckland 1,285 0 0 .00 0.00
Sterob Products Auckland 1,285 0 0 .00 0.00Advantage Commercial Concepts Auckland 1,285 0 0 .00 0.00Peter M Judd & Co Ltd Auckland 6 1,285 0 0 .00 0.00Key Licence Consultant's Auckland 1,285 0 0 .00 0 .00

Average Successful Bid Per Unit $0 ( 0.01%) 8,410 1,285 $200 .00

Tender No : 6727 - Item Code : 15010
Amount Tendered : 6 Licence Units of $2,000 (Cif) Each
Successful

Key Licence Consultant's Auckland 6 6 0 .00 0 .00Unsuccessful
Kirk Enterprises Auckland 6 0 0 .00 0.00Sterob Products Auckland 6 0 0 .00 0.00Advantage Commercial Concepts Auckland 6 0 0 .00 0.00Peter M Judd & Co Ltd Auckland 6 6 0 0 .00 0.00Bishop Customs Agency (1986) Ltd Auckland 6 0 0.00 0 .00Amalgamated Dairies Ltd Auckland 6 0 0.00 0 .00

Average Successful Bid Per Unit $0 ( 0.00%) 42 6 $0 .00



5796

	

NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE

	

No. 205

Tender No : 8734 -

	

Item Code : 40055
Amount Tendered :

	

25 Licence Units of $2,000 (Cif) Each
Successful

Successful-continued
London Portfolio Services Ltd Auckland 10 8 8 .00 64 .00
Unsuccessful

Advantage Commercial Concepts Auckland 8 0 5 .00 0 .00
Sterob Products Auckland 8 0 0 .00 0 .00
Peter M Judd & Co Ltd Auckland 6 8 0 0 .00 0 .00
Bishop Customs Agency (1986) Ltd Auckland 8 0' 0 .00 0 .00
Amalgamated Dairies Ltd Auckland 8 0 0 .00 0 .00
Key Licence Consultant's Auckland 8 0 0 .00 0 .00

Average Successful Bid Per Unit $8 (0 .400 58 8 $64 .00

Tender No : 0729 - Item Code : 40010
Amount Tendered : 290 Licence Units of $2,000 (Cif) Each
Successful

Key Licence Consultant's Auckland 290 290 0.00 0.00
Unsuccessful

Amalgamated Dairies Ltd Auckland 200 0 0 .00 0.00
Kirk Enterprises Auckland 290 0 0.00 0.00
Peter M Judd & Co Ltd Auckland 6 290 0 0.00 0.00
Bishop Customs Agency (1986) Ltd Auckland 290 0 0.00 0.00
Sterob Products Auckland 290 0 0 .00 0.00

Average Successful Bid Per Unit $0 ( 0 .00'0 1,650 290 $0.00

Tender No : 8730 - Item Code : 40015
Amount Tendered : 103 Licence Units of $2,000 (Cif) Each
Successful

Sterob Products Auckland 103 103 0 .00 0.00
Unsuccessful

Amalgamated Dairies Ltd Auckland 100 0 0 .00 0 .00
Peter M Judd & Co Ltd Auckland 6 103 0 0 .00 0 .00
Kirk Enterprises Auckland 103 0 0 .00 0 .00
Bishop Customs Agency (1986) Ltd Auckland 103 0 0 .00 0 .00
Advantage Commercial Concepts Auckland 103 0 0 .00 0 .00
Key Licence Consultant's Auckland 103 0 0.00 0 .00

Average Successful Bid Per Unit $0 (0 .00%) 718 103 $0 .00

Tender No : 8731 - Item Code : 40022
Amount Tendered : 456 Licence Units of $2,000 (Cif) Each
Successful

Advantage Commmercial Concepts Auckland 456 456 0 .00 0.00
Unsuccessful
Amalgamated Dairies Ltd Auckland 400 0 0 .00 0.00
Sterob Products Auckland 456 0 0 .00 0.00
Bishop Customs Agency (1986) Ltd Auckland 456 0 0 .00 0.00
Peter M Judd & Co Ltd Auckland 6 456 0 0 .00 0.00
Key Licence Consultant's Auckland 456 0 0 .00 0.00
Kirk Enterprises Auckland 456 0 0 .00 0.00

Average Successful Bid Per Unit $0 (0 .000 3,136 456 $0 .00

Tender No : 8732 - Item Code : 40030
Amount Tendered : 166 Licence Units of $2,000 {Cif) Each
Successful

Kirk Enterprises Auckland 166 166 0 .00 0 .00
Unsuccessful

Peter M Judd & Co Ltd Auckland 6 16fi 0 0.00 0 .00
Bishop Customs Agency (1986) Ltd Auckland 166 0 0.00 0 .00
Sterob Products Auckland 166 0 0.00 0 .00
Advantage Commercial Concepts Auckland 166 0 0.00 0 .00
Amalgamated Dairies Ltd Auckland 100 0 0 .00 0.00
Key Licence Consultant's Auckland 166 0 0 .00 0.00

Average Successful Bid Per Unit $0 ( 0.00%) 1,096 166 $0.00

Tender No : 8733 - Item Code : 40047
Amount Tendered : 20 Licence Units of $2,000 (Cif) Each
Successful

Sterob Products Auckland 20 20 0 .00 0 .00
Unsuccessful

Kirk Enterprises Auckland 20 0 0.00 0 .00

Peter M Judd & Co Ltd Auckland 6 20 0 0.00 0 .00

Amalgamated Dairies Ltd Auckland 20 0 0.00 0 .00

Advantage Commercial Concepts Auckland 20 0 0.00 0 .00

Bishop Customs Agency (1986) Ltd Auckland 20 0 0.00 0 .00

Key Licence Consultant's Auckland 20 0 0.00 0 .00

Average Successful Bid Per Unit $0 ( 0.00%) 140 20 $0.00



21 NOVEMBER

	

IMPORT LICENSING EDITION

	

5797

Successful-continued
London

PortfLondon
PortUnsuccessfKirk

EnterpAdvantage
CBishop

CustPeterM Judd
Amalgamated
London PortfKey

Licence
Sterob Prod

Amount
TendSuccessful

Bishop
CustoUnsuccessfuKey

Licence
Advantage

CoPeterM Judd
Sterob ProduKirk

EnterprAmalgamated

Amount
TendSuccessful

Majic MemoriJames
Grant

Majic
MemoriLondon

PortfLondonPortfKey
Licence

UnsuccessfuMajic

MemoriLondon PortfKirk
EnterprMajic

MemoriBishop
CustoPeterM Judd

Sterob
ProduAmalgamated

Advantage C

Amount
TendSuccessful

Kirk
EnterprUnsuccessfuPeter
M Judd

Amalgamated
Sterob

ProduBishopCustoKey
Licence

Amount
TendSuccessful

Peter M Judd
UnsuccessfuKey

Licence
Amalgamated
Bishop

CustoSterobProduKirk
Enterp

PUBLISHED BY AUTHORITY OF DEPARTMENT OF INTERNAL AFFAIRS:

	

ISSN 0111-5650
V. R . WARD, GOVERNMENT PRINTER, WELLINGTON, NEW ZEALAND-1989

	

Price $3.10c (incl . GST)
11307C-89A

olio Services Ltd Auckland 10 10 4 .00 40 .00
folio Services Ltd Auckland
ul

20 15 2 .00 30 .00

rises Auckland 25 0 0 .00 0 .00
ommercial Concepts Auckland 25 0 0 .00 0 .00
oms Agency (1986) Ltd Auckland 25 0 0 .00 0 .00
& Co Ltd Auckland 6 25 0 0 .00 0 .00
Dairies Ltd Auckland 25 0 0 .00 0 .00
olio Services Ltd Auckland 20 0 0 .00 0 .00
Consultant's Auckland 25 0 0 .00 0 .00
cts Auckland 25 0 0 .00 0 .00

Average Successful Bid Per Unit $3 ( 0 .14%) 225 25 $70 .00

Tender No : 6735 - Item Code : 40060
ered : 187 Licence Units of $2,000 (Cif) Each

ms Agency (1986) Ltd Auckland
l

187 187 0 .00 0.00

Consultant's Auckland 187 0 0 .00 0 .00
mmercial Concepts Auckland 187 0 0 .00 0 .00
& Co Ltd Auckland 6 187 0 0 .00 0.00
cts Auckland 187 0 0 .00 0.00
ises Auckland 187 0 0 .00 0.00
Dairies Ltd Auckland 150 0 0 .00 0.00

Average Successful Bid Per Unit $0 ( 0 .00%) 1,272 . 187 $0.00

Tender No : 6736 - Item Code : 40062
ered : 124 Licence Units of $2,000 (Cif) Each

es Auckland 7 7 60 .00 420.00
Import Company Ltd Auckland 1 1 55 .00 55.00
es Auckland 7 7 20.00 140.00
olio Services Ltd Auckland 10 10 4 .00 40.00
olio Services Ltd Auckland 20 20 2 .00 40 .00
Consultant's Auckland
l

124 79 0 .00 0.00

es Auckland 124 0 0 .00 0.00
olio Services Ltd Auckland 20 0 0.00 0.00
ises Auckland 124 0 0.00 0 .00
es Auckland 7 0 0.00 0 .00
ms Agency (1986) Ltd Auckland 124 0 0 .00 0 .00
& Co Ltd Auckland 6 124 0 0 .00 0 .00

cts Auckland 124 0 0 .00 0 .00
Dairies Ltd Auckland 100 0 0 .00 0 .00
mmercial Concepts Auckland 124 0 0.00 0 .00

Average Successful Bid Per Unit $6 ( 0 .28%) 1,040 124 $695 .00

Tender No : 6737 - Item Code : 40067
ered : 248 Licence Units of $2,000 (Cif) Each

ises Auckland
l

248 248 0 .00 0 .00

& Co Ltd Auckland 6 248 0 0 .00 0 .00
Dairies Ltd Auckland 200 0 0 .00 0 .00
cts Auckland 248 0 0 .00 0 .00
ms Agency (1986) Ltd Auckland 248 0 0 .00 0 .00
Consultant's Auckland 248 0 0 .00 0 .00

Average Successful Bid Per Unit $0 ( 0 .00%) 1,440 248 $0.00

Tender No : 6738 - Item Code : 40070
ered : 248 Licence Units of $2,000 (Cif) Each

& Co Ltd Auckland 6
l

248 248 0 .00 0.00

Consultant's Auckland 248 0 0.00 0 .00
Dairies Ltd Auckland 200 0 0.00 0 .00
ms Agency (1986) Ltd Auckland 248 0 0.00 0 .00
cts Auckland 248 0 0.00 0 .00
ises Auckland 248 0 0.00 0 .00

Average Successful Bid Per Unit $0 ( 0 .00%) 1,440 248 $0 .00




